

Attestation of US Agent for Service Process

| Reason for Amendment | Revision # | Approved Date |
|----------------------|------------|---------------|
| | То | |
| Initial Release | 1.0 | Jul-01-2024 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

HARMAN

30001 Cabot Drive

Novi, MI 48377 USA

+1.248.785.2361



Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 02/09/2025

FCC ID: 2AHPN-BE2881

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

Harman International Industries, Incorporated ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Pranav B Patel is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Harman International Industries, Incorporated accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and will notify the TCB/FCC in a timely manner if the US Processing Agent changes.

Pranav B Patel accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Pranav B Patel FRN: 0026894154

Address: 30001 Cabot Drive, Novi, Michigan, 48377 USA

Contact Person: Pranav B Patel

Tel.: +1 248 985 1419

Email: Pranav.Patel@harman.com

Sincerely,

| (Applicant printed name) | Pranav B Patel | |
|--------------------------|----------------|--|
| (Applicant signature) | Pramv. | |

| (US Local Agent printed name) | Harman International Industries Incorporated |
|-------------------------------|--|
| (US Local Agent signature) | Promv. |